
   

 

 
G/SPS/N/BRA/2329/Corr.1 

15 October 2024 

(24-7202) Page: 1/1 

Committee on Sanitary and Phytosanitary Measures Original: English 

 

  

NOTIFICATION 

Corrigendum 

The following communication, received on 14 October 2024, is being circulated at the request of the 
Delegation of Brazil. 

 
_______________ 

 
 

Rectification in the Ordinance SDA/MAPA No. 1.177, dated 4 September 2024, which amends the 
phytosanitary requirements for the importation of corn seeds from the United States of America 

In Ordinance SDA/MAPA No. 1.177, dated 4 September 2024, published in the Official Gazette of the 
Union on 6 September 2024, Edition 173, Section 1, page 12, which amends the phytosanitary 
requirements for the importation of corn seeds from the United States of America, the following 
corrections are made: 

"Art. 3º The revocation of item 2.3 of the Annex to the MAPA Normative Instruction No. 4, of January 

10, 2001, published in the D.O.U. No. 8, Section 1, pages 5 and 6, of January 11, 2001" 

should read: 

"Art. 3º The revocation of item 2.13 of the Annex to the MAPA Normative Instruction No. 4, of January 
10, 2001, published in the D.O.U. No. 8, Section 1, pages 5 and 6, of January 11, 2001" 

https://www.in.gov.br/web/dou/-/retificacao-588589942 

Text(s) available from: [ ] National Notification Authority, [X] National Enquiry Point. 

Address, fax number and e-mail address (if available) of other body: 

Ministry of Agriculture and Livestock 
Secretariat of Trade and International Relations 
E-mail: sps@agro.gov.br 
  
 

__________ 

https://www.in.gov.br/web/dou/-/retificacao-588589942
mailto:sps@agro.gov.br

